

## The Sizewell C Project

SZC Co.'s Response to the Secretary of State's Request for Further Information dated 31 March 2022: Appendix 10 - Eleventh Draft Development Consent Order Addendum - Proposed Changes to the Draft Development Consent Order

Revision: 1.0

April 2022





## SIZEWELL C (NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION) ORDER SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO THE DRAFT DEVELOPMENT CONSENT ORDER (14 April 2022) REV 11.0(A)

## **Abbreviations**

Applicant - NNB Generation Company (SZC) Limited

**ESC – East Suffolk Council** 

**SCC – Suffolk County Council** 

SoS – the Secretary of State for Business Energy and Industrial Strategy

11/73895070\_2

DCO Ref (Art/Sched)	Stakeholder/ Applicant	Change made	Comment from stakeholder/rationale	DCO Version
Art 2(1)	Applicant	The definition of "commence" has been updated to include reference to "ecological mitigation" and specific work numbers that comprise early ecological works.	Responding to the SoS's request for further information and related feedback from ESC and SCC so as to clarify that early ecological mitigation works are excluded from the definition of "commence" as the intention is for them to be carried out pre-commencement.	Rev 11(A)
Art 2(1)	Applicant	The definition of "Deed of Obligation" has been updated to include the Deed of Variation.	Responding to the SoS's request for further information and feedback from ESC and SCC, it has been agreed with ESC and SCC that the definition of "Preparatory Works" should be varied to include the works comprised in Work No. 1A(cc) so as to exclude them from the definition of "Commence" as the intention is for them to be carried out pre-commencement.	Rev 11(A)
Art 80(1)	Applicant	Reference to Schedule 22 replaced with Schedule 24.	Correction.	Rev 11(A)
Schedule 2, Requirement 5	Applicant	Part (1) of Requirement 5 has been deleted and consequential amendments have been made to parts (3) and (4) (new parts (2) and (3))	To reflect the updated drainage position statement between the Applicant and SCC.	Rev 11(A)
Schedule 2, Requirement 23	Applicant	Reference in part (3) to "final drainage strategy approved pursuant to Requirement 5" replaced with "Drainage Strategy"	To reflect the updated drainage position statement between the Applicant and SCC.	Rev 11(A)

11/73895070\_2

DCO Ref (Art/Sched)	Stakeholder/ Applicant	Change made	Comment from stakeholder/rationale	DCO Version
Schedule 2, Requirement 35	Applicant	Reference in part (3) to "final drainage strategy approved pursuant to Requirement 5" replaced with "Drainage Strategy"	To reflect the updated drainage position statement between the Applicant and SCC.	Rev 11(A)
Schedule 21, Part 2, Paragraph 4(2)(a)	Applicant	Amendments to description of Work No. 1A(I) to replace "grillage" with "berthing mattress"	Correction. To reflect amended design of the permanent beach landing facility agreed with ESC and set out in paragraphs 3.1.72 and 3.1.73 of the Construction Method Statement [REP10-025].	Rev 11(A)
Schedule 21, Part 3, Condition 36(3)	Applicant	The period during which impact piling related to Work No 1A(I) and 1A(aa) must not commence has been amended from "May to July" to "May to August".	Correction.	Rev 11(A)

11/73895070\_2